FireNET Vapor VPR-SD2
Product Guide
October 2012
Document: 21538_00
Part Number: HA-06-333
Intellectual Property and Copyright
This document includes registered and unregistered trademarks. All trademarks displayed are the trademarks of their
respective owners. Your use of this document does not constitute or create a licence or any other right to use the name

less than or equal to 30 feet (10meters).
Refer to the holes labelled A in Figure 3-6.
Sampling Holes The distance between sampling holes is less than or equal to
30 feet (10meters).
Refer to the holes labelled B-F in Figure 3-6.
20 www.hochiki.com
ABA B
Figure 3-6: Predesigned Pipe Network Example
Hochiki America Corporation FireNET Vapor VPR-SD2 Product Guide
www.hochiki.com 21
FireNET Vapor VPR-SD2 Product Guide Hochiki America Corporation
Pipe network components required for open area applications are ordered separately. Refer to Table 3-4 for further
information.
Table 3-4: VPR-SD2 Open Area Application Accessories List
Name Part Number Description
CPVC Pipe VPR-STS-210 Diameter = 3/4", Length = 210', Orange CPVC Pipe
CPVC Pipe VPR-STS-420 Diameter = 3/4", Length = 420', Orange CPVC Pipe
Union VPR-UNION Diameter = 3/4", Qty.= 15
Coupling VPR-COUP Diameter = 3/4", Qty.= 15
45º Elbow VPR-ELB-45 Diameter = 3/4", Qty.= 10
90º Elbow VPR-ELB-90 Diameter = 3/4", Qty.= 20
Tee VPR-PT Diameter = 3/4", Qty.= 15
Pipe End Cap VPR-END Diameter = 3/4", Qty.= 25
Solvent Cement VPR-CEMENT 1 Pint
Baffle VPR-BAFFLE-HA Baffle for Hochiki Point Detector.

Table 3-6: Water Trap Kit Parts List (VPR-KIT-WT-DZ)
Name Part Number Quantity
90 Degree Bend (Box of 20) VPR-ELB-90 6
Transparent Pipe (imperial for US) KIT-WT-SZ-TP 2
Ball Valve KIT-WT-SZ-BV 2
Tee Pipe (Box of 15) VPR-PT 2
Horizontal Inlet Pipe (160mm) KIT-WT-SZ-HP 2
Vertical Water Trap Pipe 7 7/8" (200mm) KIT-WT-SZ--VWP 4
Horizontal Water Trap Pipe (100mm) KIT-WT-SZ--HWP 1
Couplings (Box of 15) VP-COUP 1
24 www.hochiki.com
3.10.1 Duct Application Accessories List
The following accessories can be ordered.
Name Part Number Description
Flexible Tube Pairs
50' Flexible Tube Pair VPR-FTUBE-50D OD = 3/4", ID = 1/2" ID, Length = 50'
25' Flexible Tube Pair VPR-FTUBE-25D OD = 3/4", ID = 1/2" ID, Length = 25'
Flexible Tubes
50' Flexible Tube VPR-FTUBE-50S OD = 3/4", ID = 1/2" ID, Length = 50'
25' Flexible Tube VPR-FTUBE-50S OD = 3/4", ID = 1/2" ID, Length = 25'
Probe Kits
18" Probe Kit VPR-KIT-18DZ 2x Probe OD = 1/2", Length = 18", Hole Dia = 3/16", Holes = 2
Exhaust Probe OD = 1/2", Length = 8", Hole Dia = 3/16", Holes = 2
3x End Caps
36" Probe Kit VPR-KIT-36DZ 2x Inlet Probe OD = 1/2", Length = 36", Hole Dia = 5/32", Holes = 3
Exhaust Probe OD = 1/2", Length = 8", Hole Dia = 5/32", Holes = 3
3x End Caps
60" Probe Kit VPR-KIT-60DZ 2x Inlet Probe OD = 1/2", Length = 60", Hole Dia = 1/8", Holes = 4
Exhaust Probe OD = 1/2", Length = 8", Hole Dia = 1/8", Holes = 4
3x End Caps
Miscellaneous
Pipe End Cap VPR-DS-CAP Duct sampling probe/exhaust pipe end cap